
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR

TOWN- 20 URBAN 28-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
PARVEZ NAGAR, KAILASHA ROAD, AHROI 

ROAD, THANA DEHAT

TOWN- 6 URBAN 28-03-2026 14:00 18:00 4:00
DANISHMANDAN, RAILWAY SATATION, 

DANK BAGLA, JAI OM NAGAR, PEERGARH

RAJNAGAR-1 FEEDER NO-1 & 2 URBAN 28-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-9,11,14

RAJNAGAR-2 FEEDER NO-5 & 6 URBAN 28-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-9,10,13

RDC FEEDER NO-3 & 4 URBAN 28-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-3,4,6,7,8

SIDHARTH VIHAR
KASHIRAM & 

SIDHARTH VIHAR
URBAN 28-03-2026 9:00 10:00 1:00 KASHIRAM BLOCK-1 & 5

BEHRAMPUR
BADH VIHAR & 

BEHRAMPUR & BAGU
URBAN 28-03-2026 10:30 11:30 1:00

SIDHARTH VIHAR & RAHUL VIHAR & BUDH 

VIHAR

LAL KUAN-2 FEEDER NO-4,5 & 8
DOMESTIC & 

INDUSTRIAL
28-03-2026 6:00 9:00 3:00

TREE CUTTING & LINE SHIFTING 

FOR ROAD WIDENING WORK 

(GHAZIABAD - BULANDSEHAR 

HIGHWAY)

FEEDER NO-4,5,8 (DOMESTIC & 

INDUSTRIAL CONSUMER)

4 GHAZIABAD-2

EUDC-

COMMERCIAL/TECHNICAL, 

GHAZIABAD

EUDD-33 KV

(TECHNICAL) TRANS 

HINDON

 VASHUNDHRA 

SECTOR-19 
ALL FEEDER URBAN 28-03-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

fctusl Iyku&2025&26 ds vUrxZr 10 

,eåohå,å ikoj ifjorZd dk LFkkfir 

dk;Z gsrqA

olqqU/kjk lSDVj&19 ls lEcfU/kr lEiw.kZ {ks=A

SMG-I URBAN 28-03-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00 SHALIMAR GARDEN EXT-I

A-BLOCK URBAN 28-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 A-BLOCK SHALIMAR GARDEN-2

SHALIMAR GARDEN-1 SMG-3 URBAN 28-03-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00 SHALIMAR GARDEN EXT-I

VIKRAM ENCLAVE-I DLF-3 URBAN 28-03-2026 13:00 15:00 2:00 DLF 

KOYAL ENCLAVE RAJEEV NAGAR URBAN 28-03-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00 TULSI NIKETAN 

6 MEERUT-1

7 MEERUT-2

8 MORADABAD

FUGANA RURAL 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

GARHI PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

HUSSAINPUR PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

DUNGUR PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

KHEDA MASTAN RURAL 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

MANDWADA TOWN RURAL 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

SARAI PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

HABIBPUR TOWN RURAL 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

RAIPUR ATERNA PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

HABIBPUR PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

MANDWADA PTW 28-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00

LUHASANA TOWN RURAL 28-03-2026 17:00 18:00 1:00

LUHASANA PTW 28-03-2026 17:00 18:00 1:00

KARODA MAHAJAN 

TOWN
RURAL 28-03-2026 17:00 18:00 1:00

KARODA MAHAJAN PTW 28-03-2026 17:00 18:00 1:00

SECTOR-10 ALL FEEDER URBAN 28-03-2026 11:00 12:00 1:00 SECTOR-10

SECTOR-9 ALL FEEDER ALL 28-03-2026 15:00 16:00 1:00 SECTOR-9

SECTOR-11 FEEDER-1,2,4 INDUSTRIAL 28-03-2026 13:00 14:00 1:00
FOR INCOMING NO 2 RELAY 

CHANGE WORK
SECTOR-11, DHAWALGIRI, BLOCK-C,D,E

11 SAHARANPUR

33 ds0oh0 ds ykbVfuax vjsLVj yxkus 

ds dkj.kA

GHAZIABAD-13

GAJRAULA2

EUDC-TECHNICAL NOIDANOIDA10

NIL

EUDD-11 KV & LT 

LINE CITY SIDE, 

GHAZIABAD

Qqxkuk] [ksMk eLrku vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

eUnokMk VkÅu] gchciqj VkÅu] jk;iqj vVsjuk 

vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

 yqglkuk {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

djkSnk egktu {ks= dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr 

jgsxhA

NIL

EDD-BHUDANAEDC-2 MUZAFFARNAGAR

EUDD-11 KV & LT 

LINE SOUTH SIDE, 

GHAZIABAD

EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD

EUDD-33 KV 

STADIUM, NOIDA

FOR 33 KV CONTROL PANNEL 

RELAY CHANGE WORK

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 27-03-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

NIL

MAINTENANCE WORK

GUARDING WORK OF 11 KV LINE 

FOR DAMAGE POLE WORK

FOR PREVENTIVE MAINTENACE

EUDC-2, GHAZIABAD EUDD-6, GHAZIABAD

DT METERING & TAILLESS WORK 

BUSINESS PLAN 2024-2025

EDD-NAUGAWA 

SADAT
AMROHA-99EDC-AMROHA

GHAZIABAD-35 SHALIMAR GARDEN-2

NIL

NIL

NIL

MUZAFFARNAGAR9

FUGANA

HABIBPUR

LUHASANA

KARODA MAHAJAN


